504017370 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4064027 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUHITO KOISHIDA	06/29/2007
SANJEEV MEHROTRA	06/29/2007
CHAO HE	06/29/2007
WEI-GE CHEN	06/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: sarah.coyne@klarquist.com **Correspondent Name:** KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600 Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-76700-06 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. JONES SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Jones/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from parent 3382-76700-06#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039830 FRAME: 0856

504017370

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Kazuhito Koishida, Sanjeev M	lehrotra, Chao He, and Wei-Ge Chen		
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in			
a patent application entitled "BITSTREAM SYNT	AX FOR MULTI-PROCESS AUDIO		
DECODING" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
oxtimes will be filed without this exec	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR		
	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
	S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,		
	associated with customer number		
26119, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No,			
	CATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing		
date, when known;			
was filed on an	d was given U.S. Serial No;		
is filed concurrently herewith			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enti			
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in			
(and all other applications and patents derived			
applications, in and for the United States, its te			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
For good and valuable considerat	ion, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV			
	istruments and documents required for		
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO			
litigation regarding letters patent derived there			
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
6/29/51	V 7/20 1 /2/2		
	- Wolshill		
DATE	Kazuhito Koishida		
6/29/07	Som nehat		
DATE	Sanjeev Mehrotra		
6/29/52	C. 100		
10 (10)	- Chac H		
DATE	Chao He		
6/29/0/	reight		
DATE	Wei-Ge Chen		

Page 1 of 1